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Name                                      : J. Suresh                                                                     

Designation                            : Associate Professor  & Principal                                                        

  

Date of Entry into Service    : 20.02.1997          

 

E-mail                                    : principal@maduracollege.edu.in 

        

Mobile (Optional)                 : 0452 2673354 

 

Education                               : M.Sc .,M.Phil., P.B.D.C.A., B.Ed.,P.hD., 

 

Areas of specialization           : Crystallography 

 

Projects undertaken  

 

Title of the 

Project 

Nameof the 

funding 

Agency 

Duration Completed/Ongoing Amount Remarks 

Single Crystal 

X-ray diffraction 

methods & 

docking studies 

on some 

pharmaceutically 

important drug 

molecules 

UGC Upto 2019 Completed 2.5 lakhs UGC 

Sponsored 

 

Seminars Organized  

 

Title of the 

Seminar/Conference/Workshop 

Date Sponsoring 

Agency 

National/State/ 

International 

Co-

ordinator/ 

Convener 

X-ray crystallography- a tool to 

drug design. 

 

22-09-2010 UGC State Convener 

Recent Trends in Condensed 

Matter Physics 

18-01-2013 UGC State Coordinator 

 

 



Seminars, Workshop and Conferences Attended 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

Research Publications: 

 
Name of the Journal Number ISSN No. 

if any 

Volume 

No. & 

Page No. 
if any 

Year International/ 

National/State 

Acta Crystallographica Section E 

CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS 
95 

2056-

9890 
 

2005-

2016 
International 



Acta Crystallographica Section C 

CRYSTAL STRUCTURE COMMUNICATIONS 
6 

2053-

2296 
 

2007-

2014 
International 

Journal of molecular biochemistry 
5 

2241-

0090 
 

2010-
2016 

International 

Journal of Analytical Sciences 
5 

1348-

2246 
 

2004-

2010 
International 

Chemical Data Collections 
2 

 2405-

8300 
 

2019-

2020 
International 

Journal of Molecular Structures 
2 

0022-

2860 
 

2019-

2020 
International 

ISRN Organic Chemistry 
1 

2090-

5149 
11,1-7 2011 International 

The Open Crystallography Journal  
1 

1874-

8465 
1, 46-50 2008 International 

Crystal structure theory and applications 
1 

2169-

2505 
1, 74-78 2012 International 

Journal of Chemical Sciences 
1 

0974-

3626 

Vol. 124, 

No. 4, 
781–790. 

2012 International 

Z. Kristallogr 
1 

2194-

4946 
NCS 229 2014 International 

 
International  Journal of Advance Science and 
Engineering 

1 
2349 
5359 

 

Vol.3 

No.2 
289-298 

2016 International 

 

Research Activities 

 

Degree No. Awarded No. Submitted No. Guiding 

M.Phil., 13   

Ph.D.,(Part-time)  1 1 

Ph.D. (Full-time) 2   

 

   

Academic council/Board of Studies Member      

 

Institution For a period of  Dept. 

Devangar Arts College, Aruppukottai  2014-17 Physics – MKU nominee 

Madura Institute of Scocial Science 2018-20 Academic council 

member- MKU Nominee 

Rajapalayam Raju’s College 2019-21 College Council 

Member- MKU Nominee 

 

 

 

 



Service in Extra Curricular Activities  (NSS/NCC/AEEP/YRC/MCCA/Club  etc.,)    

 

       Whether 

NSS/NCC/AEEP/YRC 

Period  

MCCA 1999 

MCCA 2002 

 

 

Reviewer/editor of a journal 

 

Title of the Journal ISSN No. if any International/ 

National/State 

Editor/Reviewer 

ANJAC JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 0972-6012 National Reviewer 

‘ROOTS’ 2349-8684 International Chief Editor 

 

 

 

Details of Orientation and Refresher attended 

 

Orientation/Refresher University/College/Institute at which attended Duration 

  from to 

ORIENTATION PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 4/1/2001 31/1/2001 

REFRESHER GANDHIGRAM RURAL INSTITUTE 3/12/2001 23/12/2001 

REFRESHER VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE 6/11/2002 26/11/2002 
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